Moving on, Mister Chair, to a matter that touches every household, every business, and every 

community in our Islands. That matter is waste  management, usually discussed within the 

context of the  George  Town Landfill.   

For decades, we have known that time and capacity are  against us. The 124,125 (One 

hundred and twenty-four thousand, one  hundred and twenty-five) tonnes of waste  sent to 

the  landfill last year exceeded previous projections made ten years ago, which estimated a 

worst-case  scenario of 80 ,000  tonnes per year.  We know this has to do with the  population 

growth but this is where  we are  at.

[...]

Mister Chair, with this new Waste  Management Plan, 

implementing facilities to increase  recycling – I be lieve  we can decrease  the  volume of waste 

going to landfill and extend the  landfill’s lifespan.   

Mister Chair, the  budget allocates $993,000  of (nine hundred and ninety-three  thousand 

dollars) over two years for OE 152 - Maintenance  of the  Completed George  Town Landfill 

(GTLF) Remediation Works Phase  1, and $2,078,000  (two million seventy-e ight thousand 

Cayman Dollars) in HES1 for the provision of comprehensive project management, technical,